286476

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Deed of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Trading S.A.		107/18/2006	Societe Anonyme: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Serono Symposia International Foundation	
Street Address:	Via del Pignetto 14	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	00176	
Entity Type:	FOUNDATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864768	SERONO SYMPOSIA INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: roneill@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Sloane

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T/717-204

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Peter S. Sloane

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0105

900054091

Address Line 2: 7th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW Y			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Sloane		
Signature:	/peter s sloane/		
Date:	07/26/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=sersymp#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0106

WHEREAS, Ares Trading S.A., a societe anonyme organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with its legal address at Zone Industrielle de L=Ouriettaz CH-1170 Aubonne, Switzerland ("Assignor"), has assigned the following trademark registration on the Principal Register in the United States to Serono Symposia International Foundation in a Transfer Assignment and Donation Document dated June 9, 2006:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

DATE OF REG.

SERONO SYMPOSIA
INTERNATIONAL and Design

2,864,768

July 20, 2004

WHEREAS, Serono Symposia International, Foundation, a foundation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, with its address at Via del Pignetto 14, 00176 Rome, Italy ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no cancellation actions against the registration are pending and no other party makes a valid claim of ownership to this trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

ARES TRADING S.A.

By:

Name:

Omar Hassan

Title: Trademark Coordinator and Authorized Representative of Ares Trading S.A.

Date: 18-07-2006

{00777099.1}

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0107